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Join the Professional Development Committee! 

 
The professional development team is made up of a group of energetic and passionate 
individuals who crystallize ideas and organize events for our food industry colleagues. 
 
We have several exciting events and initiatives organized just for you: 
 

1. A Technical Sessions event scheduled for Oct 30  
Say No to Partially Hydrogenated Oils - We will cover the pending FDA ruling and its 
impact on Partially Hydrogenated Oils and alternatives 

 
2. A Career Guidance and Continuing Education event scheduled for Dec 11  

Innovation - We will share with you new ways to manage the innovation process so that 
you and your team can make a significant impact on your organization 

 
3. An Employment Career Center service  

Providing you with a resource to post and find jobs. If you are looking for a new job 
opportunity, ready to grow in your career path or interested in announcing a job opening 
at your organization, we will be happy to help you navigate through our center. Please 
share this job site with your colleagues and friends in the industry. We are also looking 
for volunteers to help critique resumes and cover letters for job seekers. If you are 
interested in helping your fellow industry professional, let us know. 

 
For more information about our Professional Development events and initiatives, please click 
here: http://www.chicagoift.org/professional-development.php. 
  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Susan Abraham-Rivera, Ph.D.  
Professional Development Chair 
AgriFIS, Inc. 
Email: susan@agrifis.com  
Phone: 847.942.4136  
  
Michael Gross  
Career Guidance and Continuing Education sub-committee chair 
Clutch Global Logistics 
Email: michael.gross@clutchgl.com 
Phone: 630.346.4791 
  
Shannon Wilson 
Tate and Lyle 
Email: shannon.wilson@tateandlyle.com 
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Phone: 847.448.4884 
  
Leslie Taylor 
IOI Loders Croklaan Americas 
Email: leslie.taylor@croklaan.com 
Tel: 815.730.5208 
  
Michael Mastrangelo  
Employment/ Career Center sub-committee chair 
LifeSpice Ingredients 
Email: michael@lifespiceingredients.com  
Tel: 773.710.4701 
  
Zeek Agosto  
Technical Sessions sub-committee chair  
Univar 
Email: eagosto76@sbcglobal.net 
Phone: 312.399.8308 
  
Maureen Oskielunas 
Kraft Food Ingredients 
Email: maureen.oskielunas@kraftfoods.com 
Phone: 773.456.0698 
  
Jeffrey Jendryk 
CDM Smith Inc. 
Email: jendrykjp@cdmsmith.com 
Phone: 312.802.9936 
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